74-£%60

£ iFh®E GOLDEN WHEEL

1—Needle, Unisonfeed, Hight Post Bet, Lock—Stitch Machine
For Medium—-Weight Materials

CS-8366
SR

]

PARTS LIST

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

38, 8. 7

(8-236'6

No.8366000

Scanned by CamScanner
























D.CS-8366 &t#ME@M# NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Scanned by CamScanner



D. CS—8366 §t#5EHEM% NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F{43zh% EH2 Name of Part BE B =
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 EJ1334-0A e ——————- Square Block ————————————-

2 EJ1333-0A R —————- Crank Pin ——————————————

3 EJ1332-0A By ————- Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Left) ————

4 YB040025 W - ———— Taper Pin ¢ 4¥25%1/5 ————————=
5 EJ1344-0A R ——————- Coller ———————————————-
6 ZSA11005 Wk —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 —————————-
7 ZSA16033 R ——————- Screw 1/4-24%8 ———————————

8 EJ1341-0A MBS §HEE — — - Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Front) -
9 EJ1343-0A EHEET — — - Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Rear) -
10 ZSA16033 $REE ——————- Screw 1/4-24%8 ——————————~—

L EJ1331-0A ESEE ————- Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft —— —————
12 ZSB16004 BB — — ————- Screw 1/4-24%16 ———————— "~
13 8370271000 myygE —————- Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Rigit) ————
14 ZSL20004 0wE —-—————- Nut 5/16-24 ————————————-—
15 8370271100 EERE - - Connecting Rod ———————————-
16 EJ1337-0A G ————— - Hinge Screw ——————————~—7"7
17 XA300085 R - Oil Wick ¢25%85 ———————————
18 C1375-2A HEEEE ——— Holder —————————————77-
19 25809018 e —————— Screw 9/64-40%65 ——————————

Scanned by CamScanner



E.CS-8366 L®XHMEKE UPPER FEED MECHANISM CONP

10

ONENTS

Scanned by CamScanner



E. CS—8366 L&LXHAH{F UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.No NOTE ZFE{4-5EHE EHELTE Namo of Part T —
car_No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1290-0A eond —————- Feed Lifting Rock Shaft —— —— — ———. 1
2 ZSA15028 " -——————- Screw 1/4-24%8 — —— — — — — — — — — 2
3 E1291-0A g ——————- Bushing - —————————————— 2
4 ZMLO6001 IR ——————- Nut M6#0.75 —— — — —— ——————- :
S EJ1295-0A  BEFEAHFEIR ——- Lever(Ligh ———————————— :
6 ZSD16007 $P4E — — — — ——- Screw 1/4-24%16. 5 —————————- |
! WAOQ69011 TaE —————- Washer6 — —————————————-+ 1
8 E1297-0A R ————— ConnectingRod ———————————- 1
9 ZMG06003 Rk - —————- Hinge Screw ————————————— 1
10 A1130-0A BE ——————- Spring —— ——=———————————= 1
3 RB200250 EFCIOIE 25 — — Retaining Rings—C Type 25 ——————— 1
12 E1298-0A B —————- Eccentric ——————————————" 1
13 ZSA16011 §24f — — ————- Screw 1/4-40%] ——————————— 2
14 8370143605 B LR EE (&) Bell Crank Asm. ——————————7-~ 1
15 EJI286-0A BHAXYKER ——- Bell Crank ———————————— "~ 211;
16 8370353200  ihigEe ————- Holder ——————————————" 7"
17 XA300140 M ——————- OilWick ——————————————~ (1
18 EJ1283-0A By EEXE# ——- Support Shaft ———————————7" 1
19 EJ1284-0A BAMBEEAYE — Roller ——————————-—— 777~ 1
20 ZSB11069 WEE ——————- Sorew 11/64-3246 ———— —————— 11
21 8370145105 EiER (E) ——— L?nkAsm. ————————————:———_ 0
22 EJiz87-0A EER (£) ——— Link(Left) ——————=====77" o
23 8370353100  m#HE ————- Holder ———————————————" %
24 XA300130 imﬁ ——————— ‘C_iJfl ch; Sesmmm s :
H —————" inge Screw ———————
gg égg: ?8;(? ﬁﬁ‘ ——————— Screw 11/ 64-‘40*10 —_—————_—_———_—_—: Ii_
27 EJ1278-0A BTRER ————— Bell Crank Guide ——————————"— !
28 WA049006 Tl —————- Washer 5 ————————

1

Scanned by CamScanner



12

.CS-8366 #MBIK PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

Scanned by CamScanner



| B
F._CS—8366 IR PRESSURE B :
REF.No NOTE ZE{45E1E ZEheh ==et OSaMn‘:SNoEfN;:n 8 m =
Part No. QTY Remarks

‘ EJI208-0A  {PMELFLEMIK - Guide ———————————————~— 1

2 ZSB11017 B ——————- Screw 11/64-40%12 —————————~— 2
3 C1183-0A HEEE ————- Bushing - —————————————~— 2
4 B1275-0A iS4 — ——- Spring Bracket — ——————————— 1

S ZSB10002 W ——————- Screw 9/64-40%85 —————————— |
6 EJ1200-0A IR AIRFE — —- Pressure Bar Lifter —————————— 1
U ZSK11036 W ——————- Screw 3/16-28%245 —————————- 1
8 B1274-0A WE ——————- Spring ———————————————- i
9 EJ1273-0A BiEsE ————- Thread Releasing Plate —— ——————- 1
10 EJ1272-0A g L 7% ———- Bracket ——————————————— 1
" ZSB11083 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%15 —————————~— 1
12 EJ1180-0A HE - PresserBar — ———————————— 1
13 ZSA16034 s -——— Screw 1/4-24%13 ——— ———————~ 2
14 8371153000 SNER —————- Presser Foot - ———————————-— 1
15 25B09028 ¥4k —— — ———- Screw 9/64-40%1] —————————— 1
16 ZSK16017 W ——————- Screw 1/4-40%104 — — — — — — — —— —~- 1
17 EJ1300-0A wEg ————— Lever Spting ————————————— 1
18 ZSG16003 g —(—————- Hinge Screw ————————————— 1
19 8370341100 BEH —————- Stopper ——————————————— 1
20 ZSB16011 W ——————- Screwl/4-24%25 — — —— — — — — — — — 1

Scanned by CamScanner




V’

G.CS-8366

14

MEWMEZME STITCH REGULATOR MBCHANISM COMPONENTS
3

Scanned by CamScanner



G._CS—8366 ## £  STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE 2##"&% Eham Name of Part #® & =
Fart_No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1150-0A =R ——— == Feed Regulator Cam —————————~- 1
: £5B15006 R ——————- Screw 15/64-28485 —————————" 2
3 ZSB15037 R ——————- Screw 15/64-28%12 — ————————"- 1
4 8370165100  iEME —— ———- il o e e e e :
> EJ4157-0A  [BIKES4ES) — — —— Pin ————————————————~— 1
0 EJ1161-0A BeEw —————- Reverse Stitch Shaft ————————7- 1
/ EJII63-0A  {B|§edlimy ————- o - |
2 £SB15009 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%13 —————————= 1
9 ZSB11014 bk —————— Screw 11/64-40%85 ——————— "~~~ 1
10 WG000010 EERE - ———- Spring Washer 10 ————————— 77 1
3 EJ1160-0A EER —————- Reverse Sewing Lever —— ————— =~ 1
12 EJ1166-0A WE ——————- Spring — —— ————=————=—=—== 1
13 8370166000 BEH —————- Spring Hook ——————————77—7 1
i4 EJ4115-0A MR —————- Guide Plate —— — —————————"—" 1
15 ZSB11011 R ——————- Screw 11/64-40%8 —————————— 1
16 E1158-0A mE —————— Spring ——————————=—————- 1
17 E1171-2A SE —————- P e ——— — — — 1
18 8370164005 AEERE () —=— DialAsm. —————————————7° 1
19 E1172-2A nElR —————- Dial ———————————————— = )
20 440 0164100 %fER — — — — —- Feed Scale Plate T (1)
21 E1173-2A BER —————- Stoper Pin Releasing Lever —— ————— 1
22 E1174-2A g ——————" Spring ———————————————- 1
23 ZsB12017 R ——————- Screw 3/16-28%15— —— — — — — — — — — 11
24 EJ1170-0A FE —-————- Feed Regulating Screw ————————-
25 OP00100A Ofzi 10————- O-ring $10 ————————————— 1
26 EJ1155-0A g —————- Eccentric Shaft —6 ——————————— ;
SA15025 i%% ——————— Screw 15/64-28%f ————— —————
2; %SA15025 ——————— Screw 15/64-28%6 ——— ——————— 1
29 EJ4156-0A ﬁlﬁ.tﬂﬁ B ——- Reverse Sewing Crank ————————-— 1
30 EJ4154-0A BER —————- Collar —————————————— — — 1
31 XA300055 il _E -;m ————— Oil Wick gls*is ____________ 1
EJ4150-0A BHEEA — ——- Reverse Block ————————————
gg XA300035 wg —————— Oil Wick ¢3#35 —— — — —— ——— — — - !
34 EJ4152-0A BE ——————" Sql'Jare Block — ——————— —— — — — p)
35 EJ4153-0A BREEHR ———- Guide Plate —————————————- 2
36 ZSB11028 e —————— Screw 11/64-40%10 — ——— —————~ 4
37 Z5B15006 ek ——————- Screw 15/64-28%85 —— — — —————- 2
38 ZSB15006 W —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 — —— ——————- 2
39 WH212004 28 —————— Spacer ———— ———— = ————— — 1
40 WH209003 8y ——-——— Spacer ———————————————- 1
41 C1174-0A B ——————- Guide ———————————— —— —— 1

Scanned by CamScanner




MPONENTS (1/3)
H.CS-8366 Th-%8§®& LOWBR SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM CO

oL @
@\ “

20

11 i N

16

Scanned by CamScanner



H_CS—8366 Tl - kA

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)
R 5
EF.No NOTE T4 1E E4em Name of Part : I
Part No. QTY
! 8370160600 EE ——————- Bushing (Lower Shaft Left-side) ————— 1
2 XB304001 R - —————. Ol Wick — — = — — — e — o — — 2
3 83'70/8()/00 —Fim _______ Lower Shaf - - — —————————— 1
C4015-0A E¥ L5 M — —- Feed Eccentric Cam —————————- 1
> ZSA16021 B ——————- Screw 1/4-40%5 ——————————— 1
6 EJ4012-0A g —(—————- Bushing (Lower Shaft Right-side) —— ——- 1
; RE000050 EffiiIs 5 ————— Retaining Rings-E Type 5 ———————- 1
EJ4121-0A WE ——————. Spring — — — — — - — ————————
9 EJ4120-0A w —————— Push Button - - ——————————— 1
1? 8370160905 T#hEIR - M#s () Feed Regulator Asm. ———————=—""7" (:)
ZSH15002 B ——————- Screw 15/64-28 ——————————"—"
12 EJ4016-0A Ty ————- Feed Eccentric ———————————— (M
13 EJ4017-0A TEER ————- Feed Connecting Rod ————————— M
14 BNTA2616Z Wx ——————- Needle Bearing ———————————— M
15 RB200260 §HFCHNIR 26 — — - Retaining Rings-C Type 26 ——————— M
16 XA300030 mR ——-———— Oil Wick ¢3%30 ———————————- 1
17 EJ4151-0A BRI —————- Shaft ——————————————~—~ 1
18 EJ4013-1A FE& — —— ———- Bushing (Lower Shaft Middle-side) ———— }
19 EJ4060-0A ¥ ————— Bushing ———————————————
20 ZSA16025 W ——————- Screw 1/4-40%4 ——————————— 2
21 BB6203ZZNR  Eik#A ————- Ball Bearing ————————————7" 1
22 EJ4061-0A BRI — — - Bearing Holder ———————————— 13
23 ZSC09006 ek ——————" Screw 9/64-40%] ———————— ——
24 WA100013 Bl —————— Spacer —— ——————— "~~~ 7 !
25 C4026-0A #4446 (K) ——— Spiral Gear (Large) ——————————" 1
26 ZSA16010 0w ——————- Screw 1/4-40%4 — —————————— 2
ZSA16020 W —————— Screw 1/4-40*¥35 ——————————- 1
g; ZSH15006 W ————— " Screw 15/64-28 ——————————— (M

17

Scanned by CamScanner



I1.CS-8366

18

TH-%E@ME LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPO

NENTS (2/3)

Scanned by CamScanner



._CS—8366 TFiy - X H B %

REF.No NOTE Eﬁ‘-%ﬁﬁ,ﬁ gm__%mLOWERSHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

1 Part No. Name of Part 21'-1% éﬁ;maﬁs
2 5;10144—0/\ BER ————— Collar - ——————————————~— 2
0010 B - —————. Screw 1/4-40%4 — —————————— 4
3 ZSB16004 BBak crew I
4 EJ4048-0A ﬁh‘:ﬁ‘* ———- Screw 1/4—247*16 - T o
5 RE000060 - Feed. Qonngctlon Crank (Middle) ————
EHIRG ————— Retaining Rings-E Type 6 —— —————- 2
6 EJ4047-0A __ B e _
7 EIEARY ————- Shaft ——————— 1
8 XA300030 W ——————- OilWick $3%30 ———————————- !
EJ4018-0A  @igg —————. Link ———— - — e - |
9 ZSB12015 Rk ——————- Screw 3/16-28%12 —————————— 2
10 EJ4045-0A IKFEXEEBT — — — - Feed Connection Crank (Left) —————~- !
1112 g‘é‘gi‘o‘g\ ﬁﬁié‘ﬂh ———- Feed Bar Shaft ———————————- !
it —— ————- Screw 11/64-40%7 ——————————
13 8370160105 FEHITE () —— FeedBarAsm, ———————————— 1
14 8370160100  i#¥ts ————- Feod Bar —— — — ————— —————= )
15 ZSDI5002  #RH ——————- Screw 15/64-284165 ————————— M
16 WA069003 TRE —————- Washer6 — —————————————- (n
17 ZSB08010 P4k —— —— = —- Screw 1/8-44x4 ————— —————— E1;
18 XB312002 mig ——————- Felf ——————————————— — = 1
19 EJ4055-0A %¥l+ &8 =X — —- Feed Bar Forked Connection —————— (1)
20 EJ4040-0A KEZBE# —— —- Feed Rock Shaft ——————————— 1
21 WHZ0600 Tl —————- Washer6 ——————————————- 1
22 ZMGO06013 Rtk ——————- Hinge Screw ————————————— 1
23 ZMLO06005 R ——————- Nut M6 %075 ————————————- 1
24 EJ4046-0A fHEME ————- Feed Connection Crank (Right) ————— 1
25 ZSB16004 ek ——————- Screw 1/4-24%x16 ——————————~— 1
26 EJ4041-0A EH ——————- Bushing —————————————— — 9
27 ZSA16034 W ——————- Screw 1/4-24%)4— — — — — — — — — — — 2

19

Scanned by CamScanner



Jauueaswe) Ag pauueds

(3/3)
F# - XHBWK LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

CS-8366

J.

20

T T e o —— e



J. — .
2._CS—8366 T - upnix

EF No NOTE B 5EHE

O WO~ W —

w N -

Part No.
4400162500
4400162600
28615059
4400161400
ZSB11093
4400187100
ZSB11032
ZMA0800 2
ZMLO8001
2SG16027
ZSL16010
8366187100
ZSC11002

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

%H‘-%#ﬁ Name of Part & {i& Eed
QTY Remarks
EBH —————- Feed Lnk - —————————————- 1
PBRBM — — — - Slide Block ———— —————————"— i
BRih ——————. Hinge Screw —————————————" 1
BEHME ————-Feed Dog ——————————————- |
R - Screw 11/64-40% 4. 3—— ———————- !
hE - Spport Plate — ————————————" 1
Wik ——————- Screw 11/64-40%78 — ——— —————"— 4
Rk ——————- Screw M8kl 25%16 ——————————"= 1
R - Nut M8*{ 25 — — — —— ———————="- 1
ik ——————- Hinge Screw —————————————" 1
W ——————-Nut1/4-24 —————————————- !
EE - Bed Cover — ————————————— 1
Bk ——————- Screw 11/64-40%7 — —— ——————— 1

23

Scanned by CamScanner



W EPLK HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

K.CS-8366

Jauueaswe) Ag pauueds

272



K. CS—8366

REFCS—B366 SMEME ook s
REF.No NOTE E{E5EHE ;{%H;%C)K SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Part No. Name of Part H& w =
12 4400186300 T e —— QTY Remarks

LG4014-0A gm —— Hook Shaff ————————— ————~ )
3 ZSH16005 i?f: ——————— Coller ———————————————— 1
4 4400110600 » S Screw 1/4-40%45 ——————————— 2
0 ZMH05002 B o HookSadile, == s s — R 1
6 4400186000 o ——-Screw M5XpgXb —————— """~ 4
7 4400186900 i;ég“_::‘:_ Hook Sadd.le Support —————————~ 1
8 YA032057 Al & OPenner Link —————————————" 1
9 B6017-0A @IE?E ______ Phn——————————=——=——7 777 1
10 2SB5038 FHER ————- Openner Slide Block —————————"—" 1
11 =4400186800 Eg T gcrew 9/64-40%6 ————— =777 7™ :

————=—-0Openner ———————— """ T T 7

12 4400185100 ¥ () ——=—Hook Asm, —————————————- 1
13 £5C090 25 G ——— - Screw 9/64-36%2 ——————————- 1
14 A7006-0A B ——————- Bobbin ——————————————=—"= 1
15 8366186100 ZEB T B —— —-Hook Saddle Support Base —————— 7~ 1
16 4400188100 £ ——————-Bushing ——————————————"—" 1
17 C4025-0A £yemdg (/\) —— — Spiral Gear (Smal) ——————————~ 1
18 ZSA16010 W ——————- Screw 1/4-40%4 ———————————- 3
19 ZSA09010 B ——————- Screw 9/64-40% b — — — — ——————— 2
20 ZSA09006 0 ——————- Screw 9/64-40%10 —— ————————- 4
21 4400183700 Ei —————— Spring I‘DIate ——-; ——————————— 1
22 ZSB08036 R ——————- Screw /g -40%35 —————————— 1
23 8365183604 £% () ————Hook Cover Asm. ———————————" 1
24 YD020014 BEH ————— Spring Pin ——————————————"- 1
25 ZMHO06009 ik —————— Screw M6*1%1§ ———————————— 8
26 ZMQ06002 W ——————- Screw MG*1%20 ———————————— 4
27 WA060004 PRE - Washer§ ——————————————- 4
28 8365115100 AfR——————- Side Cover—————————————— 1
29 7SC09009 % ——————" Screw 9/64-40%4 ——————————— 2

23

Scanned by CamScanner



COMPONENTS

D TENSION REGULATOR MERCHANISM

L.CS-8366 #M&EHHBMHE UPPER THREA

12
23 . g 7
22\§

21

24

Scanned by CamScanner



L. CS—8366

HEFRE g
REF.No NOTE FE{H4-3%1E AR UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATER MECHANISM

COMPONENTS

1 E,jrt No. THaE Name of Part {L‘Ffi gﬁ' gi
1020-0A QTY emarks

2 A1038-0A ig%ﬁg (£) — Thread Tension Regulator Asm. —— = = 7~ 1
4 EJ1037-0A  Wefm o ___. Mounting Plate Asm. —— =~~~ ~ " (M
4 A1036-0A BEmE . Tensnpn Releasing Plate ————— 77 7 (1
5 Z5G09004 Eﬁ_ $—;;q ————— Tt-ansmn Releasing Spring —— ——— ~ ~ © m
6 A1030-0A AlAe . Hinge Screw ——————— """~ 2)
1 A1031-0A @ﬁﬂ‘ _____ Thread Guide Disk —————— "~~~ m
8 A1032-0A o " :H‘ﬂg — — — . Thread Guide Disk ——————~ "~ " "~ m
9 A1033-0 'j""ﬁ‘qiﬂ ————— Spring —————————" """~ "~ M
10 ZSGOQOO/; B A NE — — —- Thread Guide Bracket ——— —— "~ 7 m
11 7509001 B —————— Hinge Screw ——————"—""7" """ " )
12 e 02B-0A R —————— Nut 9/64-40 —————————""""" (1)
13 7SN1600 ﬁf&ﬁﬁ —————— Tension Releasing Pin (small) p2¥12 ——~ m
14 E1021- 2 ﬁ'!g ——————— Tension Thumb Nut 1/4-40 ———— =7~ (2)
15 0A g‘i_ﬁ ——————— Tension Spring —————— """~ 7 m

A1034-0A GIREEER — — — - Tension Regulator Presser Disk ————— m
16 A1035-0A Bhix —————- Tension Regulator Disk ————~ =~ 7 7"~ (2)
b ZSB06001 g ——————- Serew 3/32-56%6 ——————— """~ m
18 A1024-1A ARt ————- Tension Controller Disk Set ——— =77~ (M
128 Ej} ggzj"gﬁ: gzﬁ—ﬁ;&— — ——- Thread Take—up Spring —— —— 7= 7 D)

B g 144t ———- Tension Stud ———— """ T T """ )

21 Z5B09007 W —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 ————————7"~ 1
22 ZSB09005 B —————— Sorew 0/64-40%5 ———————— " "~ 1
23 C1041-0A BHERIARSE —- Stopper ————— """~ 1
24 Z2SB11022 g —————— Screw 11/64-40%] —————————— 1

Scanned by CamScanner



M.CS-83
66 HMAM®
B& OIL
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENT
S

Jauueaswe) Ag pauueds

12 2916 13

2R



M. CsS— 8366 Niih
REF.Ne NOTE FThsgn

Part No.
8370357005
XA300045
XA300140
XA300160
EJ1366~0A
8370353300
8370355500
XB316001
EJ4175-0A
8370357105
8370357205
8370357305
EJ6076-0A
ZMB04022
ZSB11016
EJ4172-0A
ZSB09011
ZSB09018
EJ/375-0A
ZSB09011
8370353000
ZSB11011
WA049003
8370355600
XA300240
XB206003
XA300150
XA300430
XB110001
ET1347-eA

%1#%15 BRICATION MACHANISM COMPONENTS
Name of Part wE W I
QTY emarks

’Eg (E) ———— OilWick Asm, — — - —————————~ 1
ww Oil Wick ¢25%45 — —————————— 1
,mﬁ ——————— QilWicgk —————————————— — — 1
f‘mﬁz —————— Oil Wick ¢ 3%160 ——————————— 11
e T T T T Oil Reservoir — ————————————
Z’&ﬂljg —————— Cap ————————————————- 1
'gig ——————— Fef ~ ———————————————~ 11
i —— ———— Fef ~ ———————————————-
HEBEETHR ———- Holder ~——————————————"- 1
W (E) ———— Oil Wick Asm, ———————————"="- :
W (E) ———— Ol Wick Asm, ———————————"—"- i
HE (E) ———— Oil Wick Asm, ——————————=—"—"- i
wHHE ————- Oil Reservor ————————————— 12
Rk - Screw M4*1§ ————————————-
Rk —————— Screw 11/64-40%65 ————————=" 12
MEEES ———- Holder ——————————————7"-
R ——————- Screw 9/64-40%65 —— —— ——— — — =1
Bk ————— Screw 9/64-40%65 —————————— 3
HEEER ———- Holder ——————————————7- 4
Wk ——————- Screw 9/64-40%65 — ———————— - 4
HETHK ——— Holder —————————————77°7 1
g —————— Screw 11/64-40%8 —————————— 1
Tl —————- Washer45 —————————————-~ 1
mg ——————- Fof ————————————————- 1
mg ——————- Oil Wick ¢2.5%240 —————————"—" 1
i@ (&) ———— OilPipe Com ————————————-
Eg ——————— Oil Wick $3%150 ——————————— 1
g ——————- Oil Wick ¢ 2.5%430 ——————————" 1
i —————— - Feltf ———————————————== !
ﬁﬁ&%ﬁ———FHtHd&r ———————— |

21

Scanned by CamScanner



Jauueaswe) Ag pauueds

KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

KNS R&

N.CS-8366

28



N. CS—8366 ISRI{% KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE f{iﬁ&% EHhan Name of Part T E 5
a 0. ,
1 8370341700 MWEE ————— Knee lifter shaft —— — — — —— — — — —_ Q T\q Remarks
2 LG4014-0A EE ——————- Coller — — — — — — 1
3 ZSH16005 Rk ——————- Screw 1/4-40%45 ——————————— )
4 8370341609 i —————- Knee Lifter Crank (Rear) ———————— 1
5 ZMK05017 wEH —————- Spring Hook - ———————————— 1
6 L1312-0A BE ——————- Spring ———————————————- 1
7 ZMK05018 WEH —————- Spring Hook —————————=———— !
8 ZSD20007 W ——————- Screw 5/16-18%16 —————————— !
o ZML06002 g ——————- Nut M6*] ———————————=——"—"- 1
10 ZMD06005 §P4h — — ————- Screw MB¥I¥25———————————— 1
1 1 8370341 1 00 @Eﬁﬁ —————— Stopper ——————————————— 1
12 ZSB16011 g —————— Screw!/4-24425 —— — ———————— 1
13 4710340800  SHIg —————- Splyg ———————————————- 2
14 ZSG16013 3P4k —— ————- Hinge Screw ———————————— 7 1
15 A7034-0A EiEs — ————- Knee liftercrank ——————————— : 1
16 ZsD2007 W —————— Screw 5/16-18%155 —————————- 2
17 8370341900 fHiRghig ————- Knee Lever Rod — ——————————- i
18 AT037-0A MR8 ————- Knee Guird —————————————- 1
19 AT037-1A MEStH%%E ———- KneePlate —————————————- 1
20 AT036-0A BEXE ————- Retainer — —————————————~— 1
21 ZSD15007 B ——————- Screw 15/64-28%14 ———— ——— ——~— 1
22 B7060-0A HF —————— Chain (517.6mm) —— ————————— 1
23 ZS5G16005 P —————— Screw 1/4-24%14 ————— — ————~— 1
24 EJ1301-0A M2iREE ———- Twist Spring ————————————— 1
25 8370341500 IRIE —(———- Knee Lifting Lever ——————————-~ 1
26 8370343700 BAEly —————- Stopper ——————————————— 1
27 WA05900 2 T3l ————— Washer —————————————- 2
28 ZSB11012 P4 ——————- Screw 11,/64-40%8—————————— 2

29

Scanned by CamScanner



ACCESSORIES

B £ B 6%

0.CS-8366

30

Scanned by CamScanner



BREEEEEERE E S e

0. CsS—8366 [+ ACCESSORIES

REF.No NOTE FE{5EHE Ehal Name of Part H8 @
Bart_He. QTY  Remarks
! INDPX17-22 & ———————- Needle DPX17-22 ——————————. §
2 A7006-0A B ——————- Bobbin ———————————————. 4
3 4400911500 MRt ————- Vibration Preventing Rubber ——————- 2
4 AT012-1A BE () ———— Oiler ———(——B ___________ 1
5 A7010-0A R TF (/) —— Screw Driver (smal) ——————————
6 AT010-1A 4T () —— Screw Driver (middle) ————————— 1
7 AT010-2A 4T (K) —— Screw Driver (large) —————————— 1
8 J7050-0A Bme ——————- Cotton Stand — ———————————~- }
9 AT040-0A BEsE ————- Bobbin Winder ————————————"
10 ZMT05001 AR —————- Screw 45%x22 ———————————— 2
1 WA059003 FaBE —————- Washer ——————————————" 2
12 A7012-2A #HmEFE(K) ———— OilCan ——————————— """~ 1
13 8370912000 T —————- OilPan ——————————————— 1
14 A7012-0A HE#E (/) ———— Oiler ————————————————" 1
15 AT011-0A e ——————- Py U 12
16 4400911700 ®emEn —————- Head Hingg —————————————- 2
17 J7022-0A GE —————- Rubber Hinge ————————————"- 2
18 %01 8370335505 FH#%E () ——— BeltCoverAsm. ———————————" 1
19 8370335500 REE —————- Belt Cover () ———————————— )
20 4710335400 HEfgR S —— —- Direction Lavel ———————————— 1)
21 01 8370335100 BEE —————- Belt Cover (A) ———————————— 1
22 %01 8370335200 ReE —(————- Belt Cover (B) ———————————— 1
23 %01 8370335600 TER —————- Plate ————————————— — — — 2
24 ZMB04018 Wi ——————- Screw M4§ ——————— ——— — — — 10
25 ZS5B15010 Wi ——————- Screw 15/64-28%10 — —— — —— ———=— 8
26 4400119005 MK ——————- Head Rest — ————————————— 1
27 01 8370912505 BHSSEAISN (F) Supporter Asm. ———————————~- 1
28 8370912500 BB EMI ——- Supporter —————————————=— )
29 ZSL15004 %Eﬁ ——————— :l/yt I15/64-28 ————————————— (:)
p BAE —————- inyl cover —————————————-
1 g? ?7302052/108700 BBaE ————- Head Cushion ————————————- 9
32 g3 EORE T 7T Spanger T L
3 33 TR BOTX IO ﬁﬁl:]tﬁ# ————— Spanner —— -
% 7'&’5’/2&/4- th F ——- S ‘”f’“""n: ————— - I
) Note GXig) XO01..... ptional part FREX AN

31

Scanned by CamScanner



Z Ao R¥
—LisT_(1/8) = I oRES
P _-CS—8366 BURMMAHME NUMERICAL PARTS iy HE o Part No F2ge Refli
E 5005 an e ¥ Part No. PaLe T Ba1d40A 23
Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. 8370912505 3 14 B4135-0A 5= 28
4400110600 23- 4 8370145105 -2 8371153000 13- 18 B84138-0A 5- 2
4400119005 31- 26 8370160100 19- 14 A1024-1A 25- i B6017-0A 23- 9
4400161400 21- 4 8370160105 19- 13 £1030-0A 25- ’ B7060-0A 29- 2
4400162500 21- 8370160905 :;- :g A1031-0A ;g— ; BB60002Z 5- 39
4400162600 21-_ 2 8370164005 - - - ZNR 17- o9
“0184100 3 100183700 237217 8370160600 - moiﬁ_gﬁ 25- 9 ngggiézw 5- 14
4400185100 23- 12 8370165100 15- 4 AIO 1-0A 25- 15 B 726162 17- 14
4400186000 23- 6 8370166000 15- 18 AIOSET 25- 16 BNT 25 73
4400186300 23- 8370187505 5- 20  A1035- 95 4 C1041-0A
-0A —0A 3- 29
4400186800 23- 11 8370(80100 17- 3 A1036 5 2 C1052
q - 38-0A —0A 3- 25
4400186900 23- 7 8370270105 7- 12 Al0 o - 7 C1054
4400187100 21- 6 8370271000 9- 13 A1062- A M G1061-0A - 5
4400188100 23- 16 8370271100 9- 15  A1077-0 R o1141-0A 3- 40
4400190100 7- 6 8370311605 3- 12 A1107-0A ) o1174-0A 15— 4
4400911500 31- 3 8370335100 31- 21 AN3I-/A 20 %  Glig3-0A 13- 3
4400911700 31- 16 8370335200 31- 22 A7001-0A ba- 14 C1375-2A o= 18
4710113000 3- 24 8370335500 31- 19 A7006-0A 3= 2 C4015-0A 17- 4
4710335400 31- 20 8370335505 31- 18  A7006-0A S C4025-0A 2~ 1
40800 29- 13 8370335600 31- 23 AT7010-0A i o
47103 S1A 31- 6  C4026-0A 17
8365111300 3- 18 8370341100 13- 19 A7010-1 021-0A 25- 14
8365115100 23- 28 8370341100 29- 11 A7010-2A 3= 7 E1 A 15- 16
8365183604 23- 23 8370341500 29- 25  A7011-0A 31- 15  E1158-0 -
8366151000 7- 33 8370341609 29- 4 A7012-0A 31- 14 E1171-2A [ \
8366186100 23- 15 8370341700 29- 1 AJ012-1A 31- 4 E1172-2A 15- !
8366187100 21- 12 8370341900 29- 17 A7012-2A 31- 12 E1173-2A 15- 21
8370120100 5- 9 8370343700 29- 26 A7034-0A 29- 15 E1174-2A 15- 22
8370120800 5- 1 8370353000 27- 21 A7036-0A 29- 20  E1291-0A -3
8370353100 - 23 A7037-0A 29- 18 E1297-0A -8
8370122300 5- 17 8370353200 1= 16 A7037-1A 29- 19 E1298-0A -2
8370131000 5- 19 8370353300 27- 6 A7040-0A 31- 9 £7026-18 31 31
8370131504 5- 36 8370355500 21- 7 B1274-0A 13- g EJ1010-0A 3 3
8370131505 5- 35 8370355600 21- 24 B1275-0A 13- 4 EJ1010-1A 3~ 27
8370131700 5- 38 8370357005 21- 1 B1283-0A 7- 28 EJ1011-0A 3- 37
5- 37 8370357105 27- 10 B1321-0A - e
8370131704 5 10 EJ1011-1A 3 4
8370357205 27- 11 B1321-0A 5~ 34 EJi012-04 - 7
8370143805 11- 14 8370357305 21- 12 B4131-0A 5= 21 Eg1012-0A 3- 20
8370143700 7- 29 8370912000 31- 13 B4132-0p 5- 25 g 3- 35
8370912500 31- 28 B4133-0p 5- g CU1014-0A 1
8xyrogretao 3i- ag EJ1017-0A KRR

Scanned by CamScanner



ET 08¢ oA
FJioge-¢x

SRR

P. CS—8366 G HEKEEE

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2./3)

F RS RE FH-5R5 BH FHRE B FRE B -
Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo.
EJ1020-0A 25- 1 EJ1300-0A 13- 17  EJ4151-0A 17- 17 WG000010 15- 10
EJ1026-0A 25- 20 EJ1301-0A 29- 24 EJ4152-0A 15- 34  WH209003 15- 40
EJ1027-0A 25- 19 EJ1320-0B 5- 12 EJ4153-0A 15- 35  WH212004 15- 39
EJ1028-0A 25- 12 EJI331-0A 9- 11 EJ4154-0A 15- 30  XA300027 - 35
EJ1037-0A 25- 3 EJ1332-0A 9- 3 EJ4156-0A 15- 29 XA300030 17- 16
EJ1043-0A 3- 36 EJI333-0A 9- 2 EJ4157-0A 15- 5  XA300030 19- 7
EJ1051-0A 3~ 9 EJI334-0A 9- 1 EJA172-0A 27- 16 XA300035 15- 33
EJ1055-0A 3- 13 EJI337-0A 9- 16  EJ4175-0A 27- 9 XA300040 - 16
EJ1056-0A 3- 14 EJI341-0A 9- 8  EJ6076-0A 27- 13 XA300045 27- 2
EJ1057-0A 3- 15 EJ1343-0A 9- 9 F1076-0A - 22 XA300055 15- 31
EJ1063-0A 3- 2 EJ1344-0A 9- 5 INDPX17-22 31- 1 XA300065 7- 10
EJ1070-0A 7- 19 EJI366-0A 27- 5 J7022-0A 31- 17 XA300080 -
EJ1074-0A - 17// EJ1375-0A 27- 19 J7050-0A 31- 8 XA300085 9- 17
EJ1081-0A 77715 L1312-0A 29- 6 XA300130 - 24
J1091-0A -7 2" EJi3t9-0A 27- 3¢ LG4014-0A 23- 2 XA300140 - 17
EJ1092-0A 7- 26 EJ4012-0A 17- 6  LGA4014-0A 29- 2 XA300140 27- 3
EJI101-0A 5- 6 EJ4013-1A 17- 18 TRBIS 31- 32, XA300150 21- 27
EJ1103-0A 5- 15 EJ4016-0A 17- 12 TRBU 3127 33%9 Xa300160 21- 4
EJI1150-0A 15— 1 EJ4017-0A 17- 13 P001‘0(')AL 15- 25 XA300200 7- 24
EJ1155-0A. 15- 26 EJ4018-0A 19- 8  RB200250 fI- 11 XA300240 21- 25
EJ1160-0A 15- 11 EJ4040-0A 19- 20  RB200260 17- 15 XA300430 27- 28
EJI161-0A 15- 6  EJ4041-0A 19- 26 RE000050 17- 7 XB110001 27- 29
EJ1163-0A 15- 7 EJ4044-0A 19- 1 RE000060 19- 5  XB11800! 5- 8
EJ1166-0A 15- 12 EJ4045-0A 19- 10 XB206003 27- 26
EJ1170-0A 15- 24 EJ4046-0A 19- 24 S1013-0A 3- 22 XB304001 17- 2
EJ1180-0A 13- 12 EJ4047-0A 19- 6  S1014-0A 3- 1 XB312002 19- 18
EJ1200-0A 13- 6  EJ4048-0A 19- 4 WAO049003 27- 23 XB316001 27- 8
EJ1208-0A 13- 1 EJ4051-0A 19- 11 WA049003 3- 38 YA032057 23- 8
2 19- 19 WAO059002 29- 27 YB040025 - 4
EJ1272-0A 13- 10  EJd055-0A
i} EJ4060-0A 17- 19 WAO049006 11- 28 YCO10010 5- 24
Eu1273~0R 13- 0 7- 27 YD020014 23- 24
- 1278 1- 27 EJ4061-0A 17- 22 WA059002
EJ1278-0A [ 15-0A 15- 14 WA059003 31- 11 YDO050018 3- 23
EJ1280-0A - %2 EM oA 17- 9 Wizps00 | 19- 21 ZMA0B00Z 21- 8
EJ1281-0A N s on 17- 8 WA060004 23- 21 ZMBO4018 - 24
EJ1282-0A L B 5- 32 WA069001 5- 41 ZMB04022 21- 14
EJ1283-0A - 18 EMS008 5- 29 WA069003 19- 16  ZMDOG00S 29- 10
EJ1284-0A 1= 218 ;- EJA136-08 069011 - 7 ZMGO6003 -9
137-0A 5- 22 WA 19- 22
EJ1290-0A = 1 = A 15- 32 WAI00013 17- 24 ZMGO60I3 L
EJ1295-0A 11- 5 EJ4150-0 2MHos :
€71 28¢ -0 He g

oy, 2= oA

Scanned by CamScanner

33



34

P._CS—8366 B MEMEMKIER NUMERICAL PARTS=LIST (3/3) =%
E = YT = EITE
Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. 15—
ZMH06009 23- 25  ZSB08010 19— 17 zsBi2017 5
ZMK05017 29- 5 ZSB09005 95- 22  2SB15004 1o
ZMKO05018 20- 7 ZSB09007 25- 21 75B15006 15-
ZML06001 1- 4 ZSB0901 1 27- 17 75B15006 15
ZML06002 29- 9 ZSB09011 27- 20 ZSB15006 5
ZMLO6005 19- 23 ZSB09O! | 3- 17  ZSB15006 .
ZML08001 21- 9 ZSB09018 27- 18  2SB15008 o
ZMQ06002 23- 26 ZSB09018 g- 19  ZSB15009 21~
ZMT05001 31- 10 ZSB09028 13- 15  ZsB15010 3
ZSA09006 23- 20  ZSB09029 23- 10  2SB1502 5-
ZSA090 |0 23- 19 ZSB09029 03- 22 2SB15037 15
ZSA11005 9- 6 ZSB09032 7- 18 ZSB15041 5=
ZSA15010 7- 8 ZSB10002 13- 5 ZSB16004 19-
ZSA15017 5- 3 Z5B16004 19-
ZSB11009 7- 34  ZSB16004 9-
ZSA15017 - 4 ZSB11010 7- 30 ZSB16011 13-
ZSA15019 5- 2 ZSB11011 15- 15  ZSB16011 29-
ZSA15021 5- 33  ZSB11011 27- 22 ZSB18001 5-
ZSA15025 15- 27 ZSB11012 3- 3 ZSB18002 5-
ZSA15025 15- 28  ZSB11012 3~ 5 ZSB20009 7-
ZSB11012 3- 8 ZSC06005 7-
ZSA15028 -2 ZSB11012 3- 21 25009025 23-
ZSA16010 17- 26  ZSB11012 3- 28  ZSC09006 17-
ZSA16010 19- 2 ZSB11012 3- 32 ZSC09009 23-
ZSA16010 23- 18 ZSB11012 3- 39 ZSC09009 3-
ZSAI16011 11- 13 ZSB11012 29- 28 25009021 3-
ZSA16020 17- 27 ZSB11014 15- 9 Z5C09021 3-
ZSA16021 17- 5 ZSB11016 27- 15 ZSC11002 21-
ZSA16025 17- 20  ZSB11017 13- 2 ZSD11001 S
ZSA16034 19- 27 2ZSBI11022 25- 24 zsDisoorC T ‘27_’
ZSA16033 5- 42 Z5B11026 11- 26 Z5D15007 5-
ZSA16033 9- 7 ZSB11028 15- 36  ZSD16007 -
ZSA16033 9- 10  ZSB11029 19- 12 ZSD20007 29—
ZSA16034 13- 13 ZSB11032 21- 7 Z5D2007 29-
ZSA16034 5- 7 Z5B11041 3- 10 ZSE11002 3-
ZSB06001 25- 17 ZSB11069 11- 20 7SG08003 3-
ZSB06002 7- 20  ZSB11083 13- 11 Z5G09004 25—
ZSB08002 7- 21 ZSB12015 19- 9 ZSG09005
ZSB0L 036 73- 22 ZSB11073 2i- 5 25-
ZsB 15006 5.l

13
;.25

40
6
8
16
19
16

5
10

21/

75G15059
75G16003
75G16005
75G16027
7SG16013
75G16018

ZSH15002

ZSH15006
ZSH16005
ZSH16005
ZSK11036
ZSK16017
ZSL09001

ZSL15004
ZSL16010
ZSL20004
ZSN16002

Page RefNo
21- 3
13- 18
29- 3
21- 10
29- 14
- 25
17- 1
17- 28
23- 3
29- 3
13- 7
13- 16
25- 11
31- 29
21- 11

9- 14
25- 13

Scanned by CamScanner




